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6
16:10

4719 m
98.370 

H

Virgin Bet Heroes Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 98.370  (56.270 21.200 10.610 5.300 2.660 1.330 660 340)

1
4719

ML: 11,0

76.20

Santos Blue
9j. b W (Blue Bresil - Maybe Plenty)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: N Sutton

Ben Sutton

27.12 Chepstow 6 76.2 4747 15.609 10,0 Ben Sutton King Of The Lake, Royal Rambler, Keable
29.11 Newbury 5 76.2 4131 21.784 41,0 Ben Sutton French Ship, Guard Duty, Lud'or
08.02 Newbury 1 76.2 4876 10.926 15,0 Ben Sutton Magical King, Haiti Couleurs
15.01 Hereford 2 74.4 3957 10.406 11,0 Ben Sutton Jour D'Evasion, Knight Of Allen
13.12 Doncaster 5 74.8 3903 10.219 10,0 Ben Sutton Homme Public, Dargiannini, War Soldier

2
ML: 9,0

75.30

Red Dirt Road
9j. b W (Fame And Glory - Miss Otis Regrets)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Dan Walker

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

15.03 Uttoxeter U 75.7 4691 52.030 9,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Red Risk, Joyeux Machin, Patriotik
01.02 Sandown 1 70.8 4717 56.319 7,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Henri The Second, Goshen
26.12 Aintree 1 73.0 4023 20.812 13,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Patriotik, Uncle Bert
01.12 Carlisle 5 74.4 3420 7.922 7,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. To Chase A Dream, Hardy Du Seuil, Rewire
13.05 Warwick 2 76.2 4225 7.922 3,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. I Spy A Diva, Bertie Blue

3
ML: 9,0

72.60

Titan Discovery
8j. b W (Pether's Moon - It's A Discovery)

Trainer: R L Llewellyn
Besitzer: Glastonburys, Valentine, Bibb

Liam Harrison

12.12 Cheltenham 1 72.1 4822 19.061 8,5 Liam Harrison Lihyan, Spike Jones
22.11 Haydock 10 68.9 4881 56.950 34,0 Liam Harrison Electric Mason, Hartington, Phantomofthepo
19.01 Windsor 1 68.5 4828 33.820 6,5 Liam Harrison Push The Button, Jipcot
12.10 Chepstow 7 69.9 3914 39.022 10,0 Liam Harrison Josh The Boss, Doyen Quest, Take No Cha
17.04 Cheltenham 6 68.9 4075 13.008 6,5 Liam Harrison Doyen Quest, Whatsupwithyou, Sea Invasio

4
ML: 3,75

71.70

Henri The Second
9j. b W (Saddler Maker - Rock Treasure)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Martin Broughton & Friends 7

Harry Cobden

03.01 Sandown 2 73.9 3985 10.406 4,5 H Cobden Range, Sonigino
28.11 Doncaster 3 72.1 4823 6.179 4,0 Lorcan Williams Moon Rocket, Hurricane Bay
13.03 Cheltenham 17 72.1 4822 61.897 17,0 H Cobden Doddiethegreat, Jeriko Du Reponet, Catch 
01.02 Sandown 2 70.8 4717 56.319 3,2 H Cobden Red Dirt Road, Goshen
07.12 Sandown 1 69.9 4717 15.698 3,7 Freddie Gingell Up For Parol, Super Survivor

5
ML: 8,0

71.20

Roaring Conquest
7j. b W (Doyen - Bealath Champ)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Gary Allsopp & Mark James

Gavin Sheehan

14.12 Carlisle 3 75.7 5029 16.338 4,0 G Sheehan Nab Wood, Letos
23.11 Windsor 1 74.4 4828 10.562 2,5 S Bowen Super Survivor, Doughmore Bay
23.04 Perth 9 70.8 4816 22.780 15,0 S Bowen Kiss Will, Royal Infantry, Horaces Pearl
15.02 Haydock 3 70.8 4881 39.865 3,0 S Bowen Battle Born Lad, Moon Rocket
18.12 Lingfield 1 71.7 3923 4.193 1,8 S Bowen Taita Hills, Jackstell

6
ML: 5,0

70.30

Hartington
7j. gr W (Jukebox Jury - Duchess Dee)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: The Wychwood Partnership

Jack Tudor

01.01 Windsor 11 69.4 4023 52.030 5,0 Brendan Powell Listentoyourheart, East India Express, Guar
22.11 Haydock 2 65.8 4881 56.950 6,0 S Bowen Electric Mason, Phantomofthepoints
02.11 Carlisle 1 68.5 4022 18.210 8,0 Brendan Powell Florida Dreams, Siog Geal
19.01 Windsor 2 74.8 4023 10.562 8,0 Brendan Powell Guard Duty, Super Sabre Sam
07.12 Sandown 2 69.9 3215 25.628 3,5 Brendan Powell Honky Tonk Highway, Mount Gay Run

7
ML: 15,0

68.90

Gabbys Cross
11j. b W (Frammassone - Mille Et Une Nuits)

Trainer: Nick Scholfield
Besitzer: J P McGrath

James Bowen

03.01 Sandown 3 71.2 4866 51.493 12,0 James Bowen Nocte Volatus, Le Milos
20.11 Warwick 4 75.3 4828 15.833 7,5 James Bowen Nocte Volatus, Torn And Frayed, Hillcrest
01.05 Punchestown 13 68.0 4728 24.793 41,0 Mike O'Connor Jeriko Du Reponet, Doddiethegreat, One Bi
23.02 Naas 2 75.3 3118 7.934 17,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Duke Of Leggagh, American Money
02.05 Punchestown 8 67.6 4728 26.087 21,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Maxxum, Ashdale Bob, Kinturk Kalanisi

8
ML: 15,0

67.10

Minella Missile
8j. b W (Beat Hollow - Ella Watson)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Janet Davies

Isabel Williams

18.01 Windsor 5 65.8 4828 33.820 17,0 Isabel Williams Go To War, Doughmore Bay, Lud'or
01.01 Windsor 5 66.7 4023 52.030 12,0 Isabel Williams Listentoyourheart, East India Express, Guar
22.11 Haydock 4 67.6 3796 26.015 13,0 Isabel Williams Kabral Du Mathan, Andashan, Florida Drea
24.10 Cheltenham 12 71.7 4005 13.202 15,0 Isabel Williams French Ship, Navajo Indy, Bowensonfire
04.04 Aintree 10 69.9 4023 42.202 51,0 Adam Wedge Wellington Arch, Kopeck De Mee, Favour A

9
ML: 11,0

66.20

Party Vibes
8j. b S (Mahler - Flame Of Dixie)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Richard Johnson Racing Part

Sam Twiston-Davies

13.12 Cheltenham 1 74.8 4140 13.202 13,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Theonewedreamof, Realta Liath
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 3 68.9 3935 13.202 9,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Lud'or, Malicash
17.04 Cheltenham 4 71.7 4140 28.609 4,5 David Bass Theatre Native, A Penny A Hundred, Georgi
07.03 Leicester 1 76.2 4046 5.281 4,5 David Bass Shakeyatailfeather, Mighty Moth
13.02 Leicester 3 71.7 3201 7.922 8,0 David Bass Classic Maestro, Denemethy

10
ML: 21,0

64.90

Spike Jones
9j. b W (Walk In The Park - Mathine)

Trainer: S Drinkwater
Besitzer: Drinkwater Family & Cheltenh

Benjamin Macey

18.01 Windsor 7 64.4 4828 33.820 26,0 Benjamin Macey Go To War, Doughmore Bay, Lud'or
01.01 Cheltenham U 64.4 4822 18.315 13,0 Benjamin Macey Ma Shantou, Ace Of Spades, Love Of Neym
12.12 Cheltenham 3 66.7 4822 19.061 15,0 Benjamin Macey Titan Discovery, Lihyan
11.11 Lingfield 2 70.3 4627 5.732 4,0 Benjamin Macey Ikarak, Git Maker
19.01 Windsor 6 64.9 4828 33.820 21,0 Benjamin Macey Titan Discovery, Push The Button, Jipcot

11
ML: 21,0

64.40

Sole Solution
8j. ch W (Sans Frontieres - Bell Storm)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Sir John Timpson

Ned Fox

22.01 Huntingdon 5 68.5 5038 13.008 7,5 Charlie Deutsch Ace Of Spades, Onewaywest, Bold Endeav
30.12 Haydock 5 76.2 5144 7.922 6,0 Charlie Deutsch Paddy O'Mahler, Ski Lodge, I Wish You
09.12 Uttoxeter 3 73.5 4837 6.179 3,0 Charlie Deutsch Itseemslikeit, Ski Lodge
01.02 Sandown 1 74.8 3980 9.157 4,0 Charlie Deutsch Kalif D'airy, Just Lucky Sivola
15.01 Hereford 1 71.2 4374 4.225 2,1 Charlie Deutsch Buckna, King Califet

Ergebnis: Quoten:


